

John Lewis Stock Number	54642207
Name	Foodie Basket
Contents	Silver & Green Organic Basil Oil 250ml Silver & Green Organic Balsamic Vinegar 250ml Cheese Nibbles Pistachio Sables 120g Choc-affair Orange Dark Chocolate Bar 90g Olives Et Al Pistou Green Olives 150g Vicuna Malbec 75cl Mr Filbert's French Rosemary Almonds 100g Torres Black Truffle Crisps 125g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Organic Basil Oil 250ml
Ingredients	Organic extra virgin olive oil, organic basil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Ambient product. Keep in a cool, dry place and consume within shelf life. Do not store in fridge or direct sunlight. Oil may become cloudy in kitchens below 8 degrees celsius, however will return to normal at room temperature.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver and Green of Lakeland Ltd, Silver & Green, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	3710 / 902
Fat	100
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Organic Balsamic Vinegar 250ml
Ingredients	Organic Concentrated Grape Must, Organic Wine Vinegar (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Modena, Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	786 / 185
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	40
Of which sugars	40
Fibre	0
Protein	0.88
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cheese Nibbles Pistachio Sables 120g
Ingredients	Flour(WHEAT Flour, calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Gran Moravia Cheese (26%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet from Vegetable Culture, Preservative: Lysozyme EGG Protein), Salted Butter(14%) (MILK , Salt), Vegetable Oils (sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Nibbed PISTACHIO NUTS (12%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cheese Nibbles, Oak Tree Farm, Frodesley, SHREWSBURY, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY5 7QG
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2267 / 545
Fat	39.7
Of which saturated	18.7
Carbohydrate	31.2
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	0
Protein	14.5
Salt	1.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Choc-affair Orange Dark Chocolate Bar 90g
Ingredients	Colombian Dark Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Natural Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2346 / 560
Fat	37
Of which saturated	22
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	39
Fibre	0
Protein	6
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Olives Et Al Pistou Green Olives 150g
Ingredients	Green Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 41%, Basil, Garlic, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	No need to chill. Just keep cool and covered in oil
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1839 / 447
Fat	49
Of which saturated	7
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	2
Protein	1
Salt	4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Vicuna Malbec 75cl
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Luis Filipe Edwards, Luis Felipe Edwards Group, Candelaria Goyenechea 3900 of 403 Vitacura, Santiago, Chile, 3900
Instructions for use	N/A

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's French Rosemary Almonds 100g
Ingredients	ALMONDS (NUTS) 93%, sugar, sea salt, rosemary<1%, rapeseed

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts fine foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	snacking

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2547 / 615
Fat	51.2
Of which saturated	3.8
Carbohydrate	10.5
Of which sugars	7.4
Fibre	8.2
Protein	24.1
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Torres Black Truffle Crisps 125g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, salt, dehydrated black summer truffle (0,09%) T.aestivum Vitt. and truffle flavouring (0,07%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas Torres SL, Carrer de la Verneda del Congost, 4, Montmeló, Barcelona, Spain, 08160
Instructions for use	The shelf life is 12 months from the date of manufacture

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2.44 / 588
Fat	44
Of which saturated	5.4
Carbohydrate	41
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	3.8
Protein	5
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes